CH \$115.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM458832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK		01/22/2018	banking corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REVENUE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	9020 NORTH MAY AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 140
City:	Oklahoma City
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73120
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3880960	REVLINK SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3918190	REVLINK PREMIER
Registration Number:	3963311	REVLINK EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4094406	REVLINK PORTAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4052287305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4052359621

Email: michael.labrie@mcafeetaft.com McAfee & Taft, Michael J. LaBrie Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 211 North Robinson

Address Line 2: 10th Floor - Two Leadership Square Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102-7103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. LaBrie
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. LaBrie/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006254 FRAME: 0019

Total Attachments: 1

source=trademark assignment executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006254 FRAME: 0020

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fifth Third Bank, an Ohio banking corporation having an office and principal place of business at 38 Fountain Square Plaza, MD 1090AC, Cincinnati, Ohio 45263 (hereinafter "Assignor"), was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and to the registrations therefore (collectively, "the Trademarks"):

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
REVLINK SOLUTIONS	3880960	11/23/2010
REVLINK PREMIER	3918190	02/08/2011
REVLINK EXPRESS	3963311	05/17/2011
REVLINK PORTAL	4094406	01/31/2012

WHEREAS, Revenue Management Solutions, LLC a Delaware limited liability company having an office and principal place of business at 9020 North May Avenue, Suite 140, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73120 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee nunc pro tune as of January 1, 2018, the entire right, title and interest in and to, and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

	FIFTH THIRD BANK
Date: 22 Jan 2018	Ву:
STATE OF OHO)
COUNTY OF Homilton)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 22 day of

RUTHANNE BRADLEY
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
November 15, 2019

RECORDED: 01/22/2018

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: V5 Nov. 2013
Commission #

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006254 FRAME: 0021